SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 25-130

AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE CITY OF EVERETT FOR THE KIWANIS PARK SPORT COURT **REHABILITATION & ENHANCEMENTS**

WHEREAS, Snohomish County (the "County"), and the City of Everett (the "City") executed an Interlocal Agreement for Kiwanis Park Sport Court Rehabilitation & Enhancements (the "Project") on December 28, 2023 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the total funding for the Project in an amount not to exceed Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars (\$86,000);

NOW, THEREFORE ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby approves and authorizes the County Executive to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and City of Everett for the Kiwanis Park Sport Court Rehabilitation & Enhancements Project.

PASSED THIS DAY OF _	, 2025
	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
ATTEST:	Council Chair
Deputy Clerk of the Council	